
UNITED STATES V. THOMSON.
Information for Violation of section 4266 of the

Revised Statutes.
The defendant was also charged with the violation

of section 4266 of the Revised Statutes, by failing to
deliver a correct list of his passengers on board to the
collector at Astoria. The case was submitted to the
court on the evidence in the above case, and the court
found him guilty and sentenced him to pay the fine
prescribed by statute—$1,000.
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